

S. No. 54
Suppl List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1848/2023

CM No. 4306/2023

Waseem Hassan Malik and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :Mr. R.A.Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

21.07.2023

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as also in CM returnable within four weeks. Steps for service within one week.

List on 11.09.2023.

Subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the present status of the petitioners shall not be disturbed.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.07.2023

Pawan Chopra