

Serial No. 22
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1848/2023

C/W

CCP(S) No. 396/2023

Waseem Hassan Malik and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. R. A. Bhat, Advocate

V/S

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

14.10.2025

01. Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondents to file reply with copy in advance to other side.
02. List on 18.11.2025.
03. Interim direction dated 21.07.2023, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

CCP(S) No. 396/2023

01. Four weeks' time is granted to respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report with copy in advance to other side.
02. List as above.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

14.10.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"