

Serial No. 54
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1848/2023 CM(4306/2023)
c/w i)CCP(S) 396/2023.

WASEEM HASSAN MALIK AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Sajid Ah, Advocate.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangno, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

18-11-2025

Further time has been sought by the respondents to file reply to the Writ petition.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply by next date of hearing failing which their right to file the same shall stand closed. Compliance report shall also be filed by the respondents by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 13th February, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18-11-2025

Showkat Khan