

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1848/2023 CM(4306/2023)
c/w i)CCP(S) 396/2023

WASEEM HASSAN MALIK AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Rumaisa Bashir, Adv.

VERSUS

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS (SKILL
DEVELOPMENT/TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT)**

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file compliance report and reply to the writ petition. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.

List on 10-07-2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22.04.2026
Sarvar