

Serial No. 46
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1848/2023
CM(2678/2026) CM(4306/2023)
c/w i)CCP(S) 396/2023.

WASEEM HASSAN MALIK AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Rumaisa Bashir, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. G.N. Sofi, GA

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
10-07-2026

WP (C) No. 1848/2023.

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents is requested to furnish copy of the reply to the learned counsel for the petitioners within a week's time.

Be listed on 2nd of September, 2026.

CCP (S) No. 396/2023.

List as above along with main petition.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
10-07-2026
Showkat Khan